OI Touchscreens
PLCs
Autom
ation Softw
are
Pow
er Supplies
Sensors

Input Voltage
AF:	 100 to 240V AC
Part Number Configuration
L-shaped Mounting Bracket (optional)
Applicable Power Supply Part Number
PS3X-B PS9Z-3N3A
PS3X-C PS9Z-3N3B
PS3X-D PS9Z-3E3B
PS3X-Q
PS9Z-3N3E
PS3X-E
DIN-rail Mounting Bracket (optional)
Applicable Power Supply Part Number
PS3X-B
PS9Z-3N4B
PS3X-C
PS3X-D PS9Z-3E4C
PS3X-Q
PS9Z-3E4D
PS3X-E
DIN Rail
Appearance Part Number Length Material Weight (g)
BNDN1000 1000mm Aluminum 200
End Clips
Appearance Part Number Description
BNL5 small DIN rail end clip
BNL6 medium DIN rail end clip (the BNL6 has a
higher profile than BNL5)
PS3X
153800-262-IDEC (4332) • USA & Canada
PS3XPower Supplies
OI Touchscreens
PLCs
Autom
ation Softw
are
Pow
er Supplies
Sensors
Com
m
unication
Barriers
Specifications
Model [15W]
PS3X-B05/B12/B24
[25W]
PS3X-C05/C12/C24
[50W]
PS3X-D12/D24
[75W]
PS3X-Q05/Q12/Q24
[100W]
PS3X-E05/E12/E24
Input
Rated Input Voltage 100 to 240V AC
Voltage Range (Note 1) 85 to 264V AC/
120 to 375V DC 88 to 264V AC / 125 to 375V DC
Frequency 47 to 63 Hz
Input Current 0.5A max. 0.65A max. 1.3A max. 1.8A max. 2.5A max.
Inrush Current
(Ta = –25°C,
ACV cold start)
at 115V AC 40A max. 30A max. 30A max. 30A max. 35A max.
at 230V AC 60A max. 50A max. 50A max. 50A max. 70A max.
Leakage Current 0.5mA max. 1.5mA max. 1.5mA max. 1.5mA max. 1.5mA max.
Efficiency (Typ.)
(230V AC at input/
rated output)
  5V 77% 77% — 77% 77%
12V 81% 81% 81% 82% 81%
24V 82% 84% 84% 84% 84%
Output